LOUISIANA DOWNS - March 5, 2026 - Race 5
TRIALS - Quarter Horse

(INCLUDES UP TO $1,000 LQHASBF) FOR ACCREDITED LOUISIANA BRED THREE YEAR OLDS THAT REMAIN ELIGIBLE TO
THE 2026 MARDI GRAS DERBY TRIALS. Final payment must be on account with the Horsemen's bookkeeper at the time of entry.
Supplementary nomination of $6,000 must accompany the entry and includes all fees. Weight: 126lbs. (S)
Distance: Four Hundred Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Eyesa Flash - 19.400 - March 8, 2011)

Purse: $7,000

Includes: $1,000 Other Sources
Includes: $5,000 LAVPF - QH Louisiana Video Poker Fund
Available Money: $7,000
Value of Race: $7,000 1st $4,200, 2nd $1,400, 3rd $770, 4th $420, 5th $210
Wind Speed: 0 Wind Direction: No
Weather: Cloudy, 81° Track: Fast

Off at: 3:26 Start: Good for all except 5 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

20Dec25 2 EVD®
13Jan26 °LAD®
20Dec25 *EVD®
13Jan26 2LAD™
4Dec25 °EVD!
20Dec25 8EVD®
3Dec25 °EVD®
16Feb26 SLAD™
Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Last Eagle V, Sorrel Gelding, by Gold Heart Eagle V out of Ifuaintfirstulast, by First Down Dash.

3

O, N 00O A~

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Last Eagle V (Rodriguez, Yaidel)
Rogue Candy (Vital, Humberto)
Ten Plus (Castaneda, Noe)
Strike Zone Nr (Garcia, Jr., Juan)

White Rose Runnin (Ransom, Bobby)
Mardi Gras Train (Constantin, Lucas)
Special Heart V (Medina, Alejandro)

Its Tarzan (Luna, Ubaldo)

Breeder: Brian L Gunder
Owner: Leobersi Perez
Trainer: Morales, Eduardo

Scratched Horse(s): Nxs (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: $11,672

Pgm Horse

3 LastEagle V
7  Rogue Candy

4 TenPlus

Wgt MIE PP

126
126
126
126
126
126
126
126

L bf
Lb
L bf
Lb
L bh
L bfg
L bf
L bf

G R, NN W

Start Strl

0o Uh NNWRE

11 1/2
3Neck
2Head

7

4_Nec‘,k
5Neck
6Head

Fin

12 1/4
2Neck
3Nose
4Neck
5Head

EQUIBASE

TR
Video Race Replay

Odds Ind. Time Sp.In. Comments

0.90*
5.70
4.80

13.00
6.60

12.20

17.30

21.00

Win  Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff
3.80 2.60 2.20  $1.00 Exacta 3-7 9.10
4.60 3.20  $0.50 Trifecta 3-7-4 12.90
2.80  $0.10 Superfecta 3-7-4-9 12.60
$1.00 Daily Double 6-3 9.70
$0.50 Pick 3 3-6-3 (3 correct) 25.30
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start  Strl Str Fin
3 LastEagleV 1 1tz g2 1214
7  Rogue Candy 3 3L12 22 2214
4 TenPlus 2 v g2 3212
9  Strike Zone Nr 7 7212 g3 14 4212
8  White Rose Runnin 4 4134 4214 5234
2 Mardi Gras Train 5 52 5 6°
1 Special Heart V 6 g2l4  pAua 48
5 lts Tarzan 8 -—- --- -—-

19.804
20.200
20.243
20.246
20.283
20.296
21.122

1

102
91
90
90
89
88
68

Foaled Mar 13, 2023 in Louisiana.

Pool
1,461
9,900
8,120
670
724

much the best

2nd best

just missed place
late interest

late bid

no menace

no threat

refused to leave gate

Trainers: 3 - Morales, Eduardo; 7 - Gonzalez, Gilberto; 4 - Lopez, Jose; 9 - Garcia, Luis; 8 - Solis-Guevara, Ismael; 2 - Flores, Salvador; 1 - Bolen,
Bradley; 5 - Garcia, Santiago

Owners: 3 -Leobersi Perez; 7 - Guerras Racing Stables; 4 - Espinosa, Jose R. and Witsiepe, Robert; 9 - Jones, David S. and Gunn, Sean; 8 -Elizabeth

Miller Richard; 2 -Ricardo Mendoza; 1 - Barraza Brothers and Sons Racing, LLC; 5 -Santiago Garcia;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

LAST EAGLE V much the best. ROGUE CANDY 2nd best. TEN PLUS just missed place. STRIKE ZONE NR late interest. WHITE ROSE RUNNIN late bid.
MARDI GRAS TRAIN no menace. SPECIAL HEART V no threat. ITS TARZAN refused to leave gate.

Copyright 2026 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=LAD&CY=USA&DATE=03/05/2026&RACE=5&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=LAD&CY=USA&DATE=03/05/2026&RACE=5&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm

