

LOUISIANA DOWNS - March 5, 2026 - Race 5

TRIALS - Quarter Horse

(INCLUDES UP TO \$1,000 LQHASBF) FOR ACCREDITED LOUISIANA BRED THREE YEAR OLDS THAT REMAIN ELIGIBLE TO THE 2026 MARDI GRAS DERBY TRIALS. Final payment must be on account with the Horsemen's bookkeeper at the time of entry.

Supplementary nomination of \$6,000 must accompany the entry and includes all fees. Weight: 126lbs. (S)

Distance: Four Hundred Yards On The Dirt **Current Track Record:** (Eyesa Flash - 19.400 - March 8, 2011)

Purse: \$7,000

Includes: \$1,000 Other Sources

Includes: \$5,000 LAVPF - QH Louisiana Video Poker Fund

Available Money: \$7,000

Value of Race: \$7,000 1st \$4,200, 2nd \$1,400, 3rd \$770, 4th \$420, 5th \$210

Wind Speed: 0 **Wind Direction:** No

Weather: Cloudy, 81° **Track:** Fast

Off at: 3:26 **Start:** Good for all except 5 **Timing Method:** Electronic



[Video Race Replay](#)

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	Str 1	Str	Fin	Odds	Ind. Time	Sp. In.	Comments
20Dec25 ¹² EVD ⁵	3	Last Eagle V (Rodriguez, Yaidel)	126	L bf	3	1	1 ¹ / ₂	1 ²	1 ² / ₁ / ₄	0.90*	19.804	102	much the best
13Jan26 ⁶ LAD ⁸	7	Rogue Candy (Vital, Humberto)	126	L b	6	3	3 ^{Neck}	2 ^{Head}	2 ^{Neck}	5.70	20.200	91	2nd best
20Dec25 ⁵ EVD ⁶	4	Ten Plus (Castaneda, Noe)	126	L bf	4	2	2 ^{Head}	3 ^{Neck}	3 ^{Nose}	4.80	20.243	90	just missed place
13Jan26 ² LAD ¹⁰	9	Strike Zone Nr (Garcia, Jr., Juan)	126	L b	8	7	7	6 ¹	4 ^{Neck}	13.00	20.246	90	late interest
4Dec25 ⁶ EVD ¹	8	White Rose Runnin (Ransom, Bobby)	126	L bh	7	4	4 ^{Neck}	4 ^{3/4}	5 ^{Head}	6.60	20.283	89	late bid
20Dec25 ⁸ EVD ⁹	2	Mardi Gras Train (Constantin, Lucas)	126	L bfg	2	5	5 ^{Neck}	5 ^{Head}	6 ⁵	12.20	20.296	88	no menace
3Dec25 ⁵ EVD ⁵	1	Special Heart V (Medina, Alejandro)	126	L bf	1	6	6 ^{Head}	7	7	17.30	21.122	68	no threat
16Feb26 ⁶ LAD ¹⁰	5	Its Tarzan (Luna, Ubaldo)	126	L bf	5	8	---	---	---	21.00		---	refused to leave gate

Winner: Last Eagle V, Sorrel Gelding, by Gold Heart Eagle V out of Ifuaintfirstulast, by First Down Dash. Foaled Mar 13, 2023 in Louisiana.

Breeder: Brian L Gunder

Owner: Leobersi Perez

Trainer: Morales, Eduardo

Scratched Horse(s): Nxs (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: \$11,672

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
3	Last Eagle V	3.80	2.60	2.20	\$1.00 Exacta	3-7	9.10	11,461
7	Rogue Candy		4.60	3.20	\$0.50 Trifecta	3-7-4	12.90	9,900
4	Ten Plus			2.80	\$0.10 Superfecta	3-7-4-9	12.60	8,120
					\$1.00 Daily Double	6-3	9.70	670
					\$0.50 Pick 3	3-6-3 (3 correct)	25.30	724

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	Str 1	Str	Fin
3	Last Eagle V	1	1 ¹ / ₂	1 ²	1 ² / ₁ / ₄
7	Rogue Candy	3	3 ¹ / ₂	2 ²	2 ² / ₁ / ₄
4	Ten Plus	2	2 ¹ / ₂	3 ²	3 ² / ₁ / ₂
9	Strike Zone Nr	7	7 ² / ₂	6 ³ / ₁ / ₄	4 ² / ₁ / ₂
8	White Rose Runnin	4	4 ¹ / ₃ / ₄	4 ² / ₁ / ₄	5 ² / ₃ / ₄
2	Mardi Gras Train	5	5 ²	5 ³	6 ³
1	Special Heart V	6	6 ² / ₁ / ₄	7 ⁴ / ₁ / ₄	7 ⁸
5	Its Tarzan	8	---	---	---

Trainers: 3 - Morales, Eduardo; 7 - Gonzalez, Gilberto; 4 - Lopez, Jose; 9 - Garcia, Luis; 8 - Solis-Guevara, Ismael; 2 - Flores, Salvador; 1 - Bolen, Bradley; 5 - Garcia, Santiago

Owners: 3 -Leobersi Perez; 7 - Guerras Racing Stables; 4 - Espinosa, Jose R. and Witsiepe, Robert; 9 - Jones, David S. and Gunn, Sean; 8 -Elizabeth Miller Richard; 2 -Ricardo Mendoza; 1 - Barraza Brothers and Sons Racing, LLC; 5 -Santiago Garcia;

Footnotes | [View Glossary Of Terms](#)

LAST EAGLE V much the best. ROGUE CANDY 2nd best. TEN PLUS just missed place. STRIKE ZONE NR late interest. WHITE ROSE RUNNIN late bid. MARDI GRAS TRAIN no menace. SPECIAL HEART V no threat. ITS TARZAN refused to leave gate.